N S P

Columbus Blank Book Co., Cols., O. Form A77-13

RESOLUTION — COMMISSIONERS' FINDING AFFIRMING FORMER ORDER. CON-
FIRMING THE ASSESSMENTS, AND ORDERING THE LETTING OF THE CONTRACTS

Rev. Code, Secs. 6131.21 to 24., 6133.03

In the Matter of the

_ p Office of the Board of County Cocmmissioners,
Joint County Ditch No.

Petitioned for by Cttawa County. Ohio.

Jal 2 , 19
John Blausey and others. y 4 61

The Joint Board of County Commissioners met in regular
(Regular or Special'

se:s'sion on the . 2L th day of July »196]1 ,at the office of t!‘;e Ottawa County
with the following members present: Commnissioners
Vood County Ottawa County
Mr. Arnold Isch Mr.  Merlan Budd
Mr. Floyé ledalley Mr.  Sanke Lahnsen
Mr. Fred Pratt Mr.  Charles Cover
County County
Mr. ) Mr.
Mr. Mr.
Mr. Mr.
Mr.
*Director of the Ohio Department of Natural Resources.
Mr. Tach moved the adoption of the following Resolution:
WHEREAS. This being the day fixed by said Board, in its order dated the 19th day of
June , 19 61 for the final hearing on the Reports and Schedules of the County
Engineer, on the estimated assessments, on claims for compensation or damages and on the proceedings
for the improvement. and on application filed for change of route or change in the nature, kind and

extent of the work proposed to be done; and

WHEREAS, Said Board finds that due and legal notice of this final hearing has been given as re-
quired by law; and

WHEREAS, Said Board has heard all the evidence offered in the proceedings and received and
considered all the schedules and reports filed by the County Engineer: therefore, be it

RESOLVED. That said Board review and reconsider its former order made and dated the ]173th

day of June , 19 60, in favor of said improvement; and be it further
RESOLVED, That said Board hereby approve the maps. profiles. plans, schedules and reports pre-

pared by the County Engineer, as amended in its order dated the 13th day of June , 1960 ;
and

WHEREAS, This Board has considered the cost of location and construction, the compensation for
land taken, the damages to land along or in the vicinity of the route of the improvement, the damages
to land below the lower terminus of the improvement which may be caused by constructing the im-
provement, the sufficiency of the outlet, the benefits to the public welfare. and the special benefits to
land needing the improvement. ete.: therefore, be it

RESOLVED, Thet said former order finding in favor of seid improvement made at the first hearing

on the 13th day of June .19 67, e and the same is hereby afirmed; and
WHEREAS, O’_\;ccrinm: to the proposed assessment having been filed by
Franklin % Barbara Bowlander-Damage Claim-

-~

4900,00 damage to trees and lawn-21500.070 damage to bridge,
Total %2400,00

and the Board having heard said objections and all evidence offered jor or against the assessment pro-
posed to be levied aoeinst any owner or on any land. as shown by the schedule of ussessments filed by
the County Engineer and any competent evidence on the guestion of benefits, and from an actual view
of the premises: therefore. be it

BESOLVED. That the assessments be and the same are hercby amended and correcled as jollows,
to-wit; that the damape claim of Franxlin apd Barbara Bowlander be cdlsmie
as the englnesr's plans show that the bridge will not be damaged and w
cnly be cleaned etc.,to the depth etc.of the previous cleaning
The followine additions in acses to be added %o the Acras benefitad as
follows: Ilah Schulte Sec 36~ 32.78 A- Dellah Puse Sec 25- 10 A-
Clyde Puse Etal Sec 25- SA = Jennie Avery Sec 2i- 30 A,

Also o new channel be established 1n the property ofFfanzlin & Barba
Powlander to etralghter a curve. Estimated additional cost by the
Engineer- Appr. $170.00, :

and be it further
RBSEEVED, That said County Engineer’s assessments as so amended and corrected be eag the same

Py

i

nad
111

ra

are hereby approved and confirmed; and be it further



N /‘(’_‘_’i _‘-j J

Resolved, That $ %ﬁ:ﬁbe and the same is hereby assessed for benefits to the general public
by reason of the improvement being conducive to the public welfare o{ which sum § 104,79 be and
the same is heyeby assessed against Qttawa county, § 50, against Wood county,
$ iﬂﬂ"i” S ainst county, and
$ Jound to benefit State or County Roads or Highways ge and the same is hereby assessed »
against the county, and the following sums found to benefit the following public corporations or politi-
cal subdivisions of the State be and the same are hereby assessed against such public corporations or
political subdivisions, respectively:

Wood County $50,16 Ottawa County $104.79
Teke Twp "L0.79 Allen Twp #11.13 Clay Twp #11.13 |l
F. Y. C. RR $10,.84

and shall be paid out of the general funds of such public corporation or political subdivision of the
State, except as provided by law; and be it further

RESOLVED, That 1 years shall be the period of time. in semi-annual installments, as
taxes are paid, given the owners of land benefited, to pay the assessments that may be made for the im-

provement; and that bonds of said County shall not be issued and sold in anticipation of the
(not)

collection of said assessments Wﬂf _per centun per onpum. pauable semi-
—snnuallys and be it further pasplved that the completion date be Janua 1, 1962,
Tale ¢ 1S

n_hH og Hhano Q. 1g 0 .l'.l‘l'll!lll[ O1LNe1lr 1mda 04 e g menl on
bisland dn cash apithin thivty days after the contragcts gre approved and. such gssessments gre lepied
~auithout poying cny interest thereon; and be it further and
RESOLVED, That the ' 213T day of August ,19 A, at 2 o’clock
M., be and the same is hereby fixed as the time jor letting the contract for the construction of
the proposed improvement, and that the County Engineer be and he is hereby directed to let the con-
tracts for the construction of the proposed improvement; and be it further
RESOLVED, That the County Engineer be and he is hereby directed to give at least two weeks’
public notice as required by law of the time when and the place where bids will be received for furnish-
ing any material for the improvement. or for the construction of the improvement, or any part thereof,
and in case manufactured material is required for the comstruction of the improvement, the County
Engineer is hereby directed to send copies of the notice by mail to dealers and manufacturers, and all
bids shall be received at the office of the Clerk of the County Commissioners: and be it further
RESOLVED. That, whereas the estimated cost of the construction and material required in said

improvement exceeds one thousand dollars, the notice of said letting be given by
“'exceeds” or “'does not exceed"

posting at the front door of the County Court House, and acvertlsements shall also be
made in two succesnive weekly issues &f"B“HBIEPUPP PFIHEEY PR BdeRCBupn ty

two successive weekly issues of a newspaper printed and in general circulation in said county.") (First Publicatlon shall be at
least 10 days prior to the letting of said contracts,) (6131.24 RC)

and be it further

RESOLVED, That said County Engineer be and he is hereby directed to attend at said time and
place so advertised by him and receive bids filed with the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners;
and be it further®

RESOLVED. That authority be and the same is hereby given to said County Engineer to receive
bids by public outcry, instead of sealed bids, such bids being taken separately for work and for
material, and in accordance with the requirements of Sections 6331.39 of the Revised Code of Ohio.

Mr. Cover seconded the resolution and the roll being called upon its adop-
tion, the vote resulted as follows:
Wood County Cttawa County
M. Isch , Yyes Mr. Budd , yes
Mr. LeGalley , Yyes Mr. Cover , yes
Mr. Pratt , yes Mr. Bahraon,yes
County County
Mr. 3 Mr.
Mr. - Mr.
Mr. b M.
Mr. 3
*Drector of the Ohic Department of Naturd: Resoyr€hs,
ctor of the o Department of 1 lm.“‘ .?/E W.\—\%
: £ats %) > n b
Clerk of the Board of County Cummisssioners of
aiducp i County. Ohio.
1. Not less than 25 days atier the date of {his order. D T Ny L o
2. If not 1o be used vross oul “and be 1t ifurther” and the following paragraph,
* See Section €133.04 R. C.—Duties of ihe Director of the Ohio Departhent of Natiral Resourees relative ta pProcecdings.
o | | ! | | i
= bl ‘ i | 3 E o ; | &
o ' 5 | : R S !
= o ' [ = iy | [ =
= S a0sk T 1
S|=2 g B A by 20235 | ¢ :
e = r | L, G ow < o
¢, O e | | 2 "pmunim o '8
w O M AR | ©Q S < T |
$ E n = : B ErE, "% E
5 QW LR | 2 Eomuwl | ' m@
= 3 B d sMEZ = &
‘ > O ' =) o 9 = ; |5
: 0 b = e o Oy &y il G
c ‘ = - E iy E 7] E - "Q’] | ! | 2
= g B B = S ESEg - E
= O M = B
O A = x oo = %
Okp L 1 B o
E O e = o 8
& <0< A
— i (&) H




